Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Security Insurance Company		04/09/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assurant, Inc.
Street Address:	One Chase Manhattan Plaza
Internal Address:	41st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887134	BRITE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3061283	DCP
Registration Number:	2976880	DENTAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2792357	DISABILITY INCOME SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78760149	DISABILITY SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	3009208	EDUCATOR BENEFITS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2778470	ESSENTIAL INCOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3195105	ESSENTIALASSIST
Registration Number:	3202799	ESSENTIALASSIST PLUS
Registration Number:	2782832	FREEDOM ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2776573	FREEDOM BASIC
Registration Number:	2787268	FREEDOM PREFERRED
Registration Number:	2803196	FREEDOM SCHEDULE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0151

900104030

Registration Number:	2784829	FREEDOM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2894827	HEALTHYSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76379940	LIFE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2901075	PEAK
Registration Number:	3043116	PINNACLE
Registration Number:	3272823	PPO CHOICE + A DENTAL BENEFIT PLAN
Registration Number:	2805512	PREMIER DENTAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2205613	PROVIDERFUND
Registration Number:	2805565	SECURE INCOME BASIC
Registration Number:	2803271	SECURE INCOME ENHANCED
Registration Number:	2795691	SECURE INCOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2805566	SECURE INCOME STANDARD
Registration Number:	2805511	SELECT DENTAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2722139	SENSIBLE DENTAL PLUS
Registration Number:	2892960	SENSIBLE DENTAL PLUS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2805510	SENSIBLE DENTAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3181289	SIMPLE BENEFITS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2666471	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2946408	THE BENEFITS SOLUTIONS PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2795692	ULTIMATE SECURE INCOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3314040	VOLUNTARY DISABILITY SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2210905	WILLRETURN COUNCIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)877-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 877-5443

Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt, Esq., Moss & Barnett, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 So. Seventh St.
Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Ctr

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51305.223001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
Signature:	/ms/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0152

Date:	04/14/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-pg 1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-Pg 2#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-Pg 3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0153 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of signing, is made by and between

Union Security Insurance Company ("Assignor") and Assurant, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Iowa and having a place of business at 6945 Vista Drive, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266, has

adopted, used and is using the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assurant, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Chase Manhattan Plaza, New York,

New York 10005, desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks, and to enjoy the protection of any registrations that have or shall issue

in connection with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto

Assignees, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations that have or shall

issue in connection with the Marks, including any applications pending for registration of the

Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the

Marks.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and

shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0154

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument as set forth below.

UNION SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: April 9, 2008

1110260v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0155

EXHIBIT A

		Registration		Registration
Trademark Name	Serial No.	No.	Filing Date	Date
BRITE SOLUTIONS	76/428,745	2,887,134	09-Jul-2002	21-Sep-2004
DCP	76/289,588	3,061,283	24-Jul-2001	21-Feb-2006
DENTAL SOLUTIONS	76/379,915	2,976,880	07-Mar-2002	26-Jul-2005
DISABILITY INCOME SOLUTIONS	76/354,647	2,792,357	03-Jan-2002	09-Dec-2003
DISABILITY SPECTRUM	78/760,149		23-Nov-2005	
EDUCATOR BENEFITS SOLUTIONS	76/554,344	3,009,208	08-Oct-2003	25-Oct-2005
ESSENTIAL INCOME SOLUTIONS	76/379,838	2,778,470	07-Mar-2002	28-Oct-2003
ESSENTIALASSIST	78/609,966	3,195,105	15-Apr-2005	02-Jan-2007
ESSENTIALASSIST PLUS	78/610,162	3,202,799	15-Apr-2005	23-Jan-2007
FREEDOM ADVANCE	76/379,833	2,782,832	07-Mar-2002	11-Nov-2003
FREEDOM BASIC	76/379,914	2,776,573	07-Mar-2002	21-Oct-2003
FREEDOM PREFERRED	76/379,836	2,787,268	07-Mar-2002	25-Nov-2003
FREEDOM SCHEDULE	76/380,320	2,803,196	07-Mar-2002	06-Jan-2004
FREEDOM SOLUTIONS	76/379,939	2,784,829	07-Mar-2002	18-Nov-2003
HEALTHYSOLUTIONS	76/544,885	2,894,827	05-Sep-2003	19-Oct-2004
LIFE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS	76/379,940		07-Mar-2002	
PEAK	76/386,687	2,901,075	25-Mar-2002	09-Nov-2004
PINNACLE	76/386,688	3,043,116	25-Mar-2002	17-Jan-2006
PPO CHOICE + A DENTAL BENEFIT PLAN	78/535,577	3,272,823	20-Dec-2004	31-Jul-2007
PREMIER DENTAL SOLUTIONS	76/379,932	2,805,512	07-Mar-2002	13-Jan-2004
PROVIDERFUND	75/370,305	2,205,613	08-Oct-1997	24-Nov-1998
SECURE INCOME BASIC	76/406,154	2,805,565	13-May-2002	13-Jan-2004
SECURE INCOME ENHANCED	76/406,153	2,803,271	13-May-2002	06-Jan-2004
SECURE INCOME	76/379,829	2,795,691	07-Mar-2002	16-Dec-2003

1110260v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0156

Trademark Name	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
SOLUTIONS				
SECURE INCOME STANDARD	76/406,155	2,805,566	13-May-2002	13-Jan-2004
SELECT DENTAL SOLUTIONS	76/379,911	2,805,511	07-Mar-2002	13-Jan-2004
SENSIBLE DENTAL PLUS	76/220,219	2,722,139	06-Mar-2001	03-Jun-2003
SENSIBLE DENTAL PLUS SOLUTIONS	76/551,715	2,892,960	25-Sep-2003	12-Oct-2004
SENSIBLE DENTAL SOLUTIONS	76/379,837	2,805,510	07-Mar-2002	13-Jan-2004
SIMPLE BENEFITS SOLUTIONS	76/484,589	3,181,289	23-Jan-2003	05-Dec-2006
SUMMIT	76/386,689	2,666,471	25-Mar-2002	24-Dec-2002
THE BENEFITS SOLUTIONS PEOPLE	76/386,496	2,946,408	25-Mar-2002	03-May-2005
ULTIMATE SECURE INCOME SOLUTIONS	76/379,916	2,795,692	07-Mar-2002	16-Dec-2003
VOLUNTARY DISABILITY SPECTRUM	78/760,166	3,314,040	23-Nov-2005	16-Oct-2007
WILLRETURN COUNCIL	75/377,190	2,210,905	21-Oct-1997	15-Dec-1998

1110260v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 04/14/2008